Docket No.: APV31564 05-28-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ET Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102103927 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Tzong Hae LEE** Name: QGENE Biotechnology Inc. 5-20-02 Address: 8 Long-Jiang St. ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ■ Assignment _____ State/Prov.: City: Kaohsiung ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: April 28, 2002 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 10,150100 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 20, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 05/22/2002 MWOLDER1 00000051 10150104 40.00 02 FC:581 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Anthony P. Venturino ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 31,674 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP 8. Deposit account number: 1615 L Street NW, Suite 850 19-4375 State/Prov.: DC City: Washington (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 20036 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Venturino Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Docket No.: APV31564

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	Tzong Hae LEE (4	4)	
(2) __	· ·	5) 5)	
	who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto QGENE Biotechnology Inc.		
<u>QG</u>			
Uni	successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "AS ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in	the invention entitled	
ME	THOD AND KIT FOR DETECTING WHITE SPOT S	YNDROME VIRUS	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters F by United States Serial No.	Patent was filed on, and identified or	
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters F	Patent was executed on <u>April 28, 2002</u> ,	
Tradexte und inte	I the undersigned hereby authorize and request the demarks to issue any and all United States Letters Fensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations, or continuations for the Protection of the International Convention for the Protection of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal transfer of the cord in said application shall hereafter accords.	ratent which may be granted therefor and any and all uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its al representatives; the undersigned agree that the	
Star furti or re and	king application for and obtaining original, divisional, tes, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its succes	sors, assigns and legal representatives, and without applications for patent based thereon, growing out of ers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns	
SIG	NED on the date indicated aside our signatures:		
	INVENTORS A	DATE SIGNED	
	Signature: Tzong Hae LEE	April 28, 2002	
	Signature: Jame:		
3) N	Signature: lame:		
	Signature: lame:		
	Signature: ame:		
6)_	Signature:		

USPOA-QGENE-00487-SDMM.doc

RECORDED: 05/20/2002

Name:

PATENT REEL: 012920 FRAME: 0342